

No. 12,527

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S AND  
WAREHOUSEMEN'S UNION and IN-  
TERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S AND  
WAREHOUSEMEN'S UNION, LOCAL 16,  
*Appellants,*

vs.

JUNEAU SPRUCE CORPORATION (a cor-  
poration),  
*Appellee.*

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF.

---

GLADSTEIN, ANDERSEN & LEONARD,

GEORGE R. ANDERSEN,

NORMAN LEONARD,

ALLAN BROTSKY,

240 Montgomery Street, San Francisco 4, California,

WILLIAM L. PAUL, JR.,

Juneau, Alaska,

*Attorneys for Appellants.*

**FILED**

NOV 21 1950

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
I.	
The issue of who is entitled to the work must be decided by the Board before conduct becomes actionable under Section 303(a)(4) .....	1
II.	
The court below is not a District Court of the United States	21
A. Appellee's argument does not demonstrate to the contrary .....	21
B. The cases dealing with the District Court for the District of Columbia are not "decisive" of the issue here	22
C. A general statute vesting a territorial court with the jurisdiction of a District Court of the United States does not make that court a District Court .....	27
D. The argument of appellee should be addressed not to this Court, but to the Congress, since this Court is not empowered to add to the statute matters which the Congress has not included therein .....	28
III.	
As a result of misconceiving its status, the trial Court did commit serious error to the prejudice of appellants with respect to its jurisdiction over them and its acceptance of faulty service over appellant International .....	31
A. As to jurisdiction .....	31
B. As to service .....	34
Conclusion .....	37

## Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
American Insurance Co. v. Canter, 1 Pet. 511 .....	23
Atlantic Cleaners & Dyers v. United States, 286 U.S. 427..	22
Bate Refrigerating Co. v. Sulzberger, 157 U.S. 1 .....	29
Calif. Ass'n. v. Building and Constr. Tr. Council, 178 F. (2d) 175 (9 Cir. 1949) .....	14
Carscadden v. Territory of Alaska, 105 F. (2d) 377 .....	22
Commissioner v. Gottlieb, 265 U.S. 310 .....	29
Daily Review Corp. v. Typographical Union (E.D. N.Y.), June 30, 1950, 26 L.R.R.M. 2503 .....	35, 36
Doherty & Co. v. Goodman, 294 U.S. 623 .....	33
Federal Trade Commission v. Klesner, 274 U.S. 145 ....	21, 22, 26
Flexner v. Farson, 248 U.S. 289 .....	33
Grant v. Carpenters District Council, 322 Pa. 62, 185 Atlan- tic 373 .....	37
In re Cooper, 143 U.S. 742 .....	22
Juneau Spruce Corporation, 82 NLRB 650 (1949) .....	10
Kalb v. Feuerstein, 308 U.S. 433 .....	29
McAllister v. United States, 141 U.S. 174 .....	23, 24
Mitch v. United Mine Workers, 87 W. Va. 119, 104 S.E. 292	37
Mookini v. United States, 303 U.S. 201 .....	28
Moore Drydock Co., 81 NLRB 1108 (1949) .....	3
National Mutual Insurance Co. v. Tidewater Transfer Co., 337 U.S. 582 .....	22
O'Donoghue v. United States, 289 U.S. 516 ....	22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 30
Page v. Burnstine, 102 U.S. 664 .....	22, 25
Printing Specialties, etc. Union v. LeBaron, 171 F. (2d) 331 (9 Cir. 1948) .....	16

	Pages
Sperry Products, Inc. v. Association of American Railroads, 132 F. (2d) 408, cert. den. 319 U.S. 744 .....	34
“The Maret,” 141 F. (2d) 431 .....	26, 30
Thermoid Co. v. United Rubber Workers of America, 70 F. Supp. 228 .....	35
United Mine Workers of America v. Coronado Coal Co., 259 U.S. 344 .....	32
United States v. Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers, 79 F. Supp. 485 .....	22
United States v. Burroughs, 289 U.S. 159 .....	27
United States v. Cooper Corp., 312 U.S. 600 .....	29
United States v. United Mine Workers, 77 F. Supp. 563....	22
Winslow Bros. and Smith Co., 90 NLRB No. 188 (1950)...	10, 17

### Constitutions

Federal Constitution, Article I, Section 3.....	23
---	----

### Statutes

#### National Labor Relations Act:

Section 301 .....	32, 35
Section 303 .....	5, 26, 28
Section 303(a) (1) .....	13, 14, 18, 19
Section 303(a) (2) .....	16, 18, 19
Section 303(a) (3) .....	16, 19
Section 303(a) (4) .....	
.....	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 30
Section 303(b) .....	6, 14, 21, 29, 30
Section 8(a) (3) .....	12
Section 8(b) (4) (A) .....	14, 15, 16, 18, 19
Section 8(b) (4) (B) .....	18, 19
Section 8(b) (4) (C) .....	18, 19
Section 8(b) (4) (D) .....	2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19
Section 9(c) .....	3
Section 10(l) .....	18
Section 10(e) .....	20
Section 10(k) .....	
.....	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 30

Wagner Act:	Page
Title I .....	5
Section 7 .....	11

### Texts

149 A.L.R. 510 .....	32
Davis, Scope of Review of Fed. Admin. Action, 50 Columbia L. Rev. 559 .....	20
2 Sutherland, Statutory Construction, 3rd Ed. (Horack):	
Section 4702 .....	16
Section 4705 .....	8

### Miscellaneous

House Conference Report No. 510 on H.R. 3020, page 57...	8
National Labor Relations Board's Rules and Regulations, Section 203.76 .....	17

No. 12,527
